
Caribbean Telecommunications Union

in association with 

the Latin American and Caribbean Internet Addresses Registry (LACNIC)

4th

Last Name First Name Reg# Designation Organisation Email Address Country

1 Thomas Spencer 1021 Chairman

National 

Telecommunications 

Regulatory Commission sthomas@ectel.int P.O Box 854, St Geroge's Grenada

2 Cassimire Nigel 1022 Telecomm Specialist CTU nigel.cassimre@ctu.int

Level 3 Victoria Park Suites, 

14-17 Victoria Square, POS T'dad & T'go

3 Lewis Bernadette 1023 Secretary General CTU bernadette.lewis@:ctu.int

Level 3 Victoria Park Suites, 

14-17 Victoria Square, POS T'dad & T'go

4 Morain Nicole 1024 Project Coordinator CTU nicole.morain@ctu.int

Level 3 Victoria Park Suites, 

14-17 Victoria Square, POS T'dad & T'go

5 Wooding Bevil 1025 Consultant CTU bevil.wooding@ctu.int

Level 3 Victoria Park Suites, 

14-17 Victoria Square, POS T'dad & T'go

6 Grant Kimille 1027 Admin. Assistant CTU kimille.grant@ctu.int

Level 3 Victoria Park Suites, 

14-17 Victoria Square, POS T'dad & T'go

7 Perris Walter` 1030 Mgr IP & Operations EOCG Wireless NV wperris@miogroup.net

46 Hugenholtzweg, Curacao. 

Willemsted NA

8 Archbold David 1031 Managing Director ICT Authority david.archbold@icta.ky

 PO Box 2502, Grand Cayman, 

KY1-1104

Cayman 

Islands

9 Mohammed Abdinasir 1032

 Non State Actor (NSA) 

Project Researcher

Puntland Development 

Research Center (PDRC) buraaleone@yahoo.com

PDRC Garowe-

Puntland,Somalia, Garowe, 

Nugal Somalia

10 Rieskin Marjorie 1033 Head Legal DepartmentTelesur marjorie.rieskin@telesur.sr Heiligenweg # 14, Paramaribo Suriname

11 Louisa Eldert 1034 Mng DirectorA.I. SMITCOMS ldedjerobert@smitcoms.com

Falcon Drive 3, Harbor View, 

Philipsburg, St. Maarten NA
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12 Verburg Mark 1035 Consultant Stratex Consult info@bvconsultants.com

P.O. Box 402, Heemstede,  

2104AT, NL Netherlands

13 Daniel Rudolph 1036 Consultant  Daniel Charles rudi.daniel@gmail.com PO Box 87, 

 St Vincent & 

the Grenadines

14 Ernesto Majo 1037 Communications Mngr LACNIC ernesto@lacnic.net

Rambla Republica de Mexico 

6125, Montevideo, 11400, 

15 Kruse Megan 1038 Public Relations OfficerARIN megank@arin.net

3635 Concorde Parkway, Suite 

200, Chantilly, VA, 20151 USA

16 Pengel Leendert 1039 Manager IT and Facilities

University of the 

Netherlands Antilles  l.pengel@una.an

Jan Noorduynweg 111, 

Curacao AN

17 Woodcook Bill 1040  Research Director Packet Clearing House woody@pch.net

2351 Virginia Street, Berkeley, 

California,  94709-1315 USA

18 Donck Fredereick 1041 Director Public Policy Internet Society donck@isoc.org

4 rue des Falaises, Geneva, 

1205 Switzerland

19 Plzak Raymond 1042 President & CEO ARIN theresec@arin.net

3635 Concorde Pkwy, #200, 

Chantilly, VA 20151 USA

20 Handley Cathy 1043

Exec. Director, Gov. 

Affiars & Public Policy ARIN theresec@arin.net

3636 Concorde Pkwy, #200, 

Chantilly, VA 20151 USA

21 Morris Jacqueline Instructor

University of Trinidad and 

Tobago  jacqueline.morris@utt.edu.tt

11A Serraneau Rd, Belmont, 

Port of Spain T'dad & T'go

22 Naarden Lucianes 1044

Director Commercial 

Affairs TELESUR lucianes.naarden@telesur.sr Heiligenweg # 14, Paramaribo Suriname

23 Housty Teni 1045

Attorney-at-Law, 

Mediator & Legal 

Consultant

Fraser & Housty Attorneys-

at-Law thousty@yahoo.com

260 Middle Street, South 

Cummingsburg, Georgetown, 

Demerara, Guyana
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24 Mahadeo Nalini 1046 Wireless Engineer TATT gbrisbrooke@tatt.org.tt 76 Boundary Road, San Juan T'dad & T'go

25 Alvarez Heidi 1047 Director

 Florida International 

University, CIARA heidi@fiu.edu

11200 SW 8th Street, PC 312, 

Miami FL 33199 USA

26 Daryanani Satish 1048 CEO Aruba Wireless

satish.daryanani@arubawirele

ss.com  steenweg 19, Oranjestad Aruba

27 Hinojosa Pablo 1049 Regioanl Manager ICANN pablo.hinojosa@icann.org

4676 Admiralty Way, Suite 

330, Marina Del Rey, CA USA

28 Riley Clifton 1050

Telecommunications 

Officer

Ministry of Communications 

& Works rileycl@gov.ms

 P O Box 344, Mahogany 

Drive, Woodlands, Montserrat

29 Smith L. Thea 1051

Deputy PS on 

Communications

Ministry of Transport, 

Communication and Tourism odc@mintct.sr

Prins Hendrikstraat 26, 

PARAMARIBO Suriname

30 Prevost Careen 1052 Commissioner

National Telecommunications 

Regulatory Commission 

(NTRC) cprevost@ectel.int 42-2 Kennedy Avenue, Roseau Dominica

31 Hoepers Christine 1053 General Manager CERT.br / NIC.br cristine@cert.br

Av. das Nacoes Unidas, 11541, Cj. 

71/72, Sao Paulo, SP, 04578-000 Brazil

32 King Roosevelt 1054  Secretary General BANGO admin@bango.org.bb

10 Garrison, St Michael, 

Bridgetown Barbados

33 De Freitas Donnie 1055

Director of Technical 

Services ECTEL ddefreitas@ectel.int

Vide Boutielle, PO Box 1886, 

Castries St Lucia

34 Carty Sharlon 1056 ICT Technician OCIX

LDEDJEROBERT@SMITCO

MS.COM

Falcon Drive 3, Philipsburg, St. 

Maarten NA

35 Osepa Shernon 1056

Manager Regional 

Relations Caribbean ICANN shernon.osepa@icann.org

4676 Admiralty Way, Suite 330, 

Marina Del Rey, CA, 90292 USA
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36 Dowling Patrick 1057

Manager Commercial 

& Business 

Development Curacao SMITCOMS N.V. pdowling@smitcoms.com Julianaplein 39, Willemstad, NA

37 Robles Oscar 1058 Board Member LACNIC & LACTLD orobles@nic.mx

 Garza Sada #427, Col. 

Altavista, Monterrey, NL Mexico

38 Khedoe Shalini 1059 Staffmember HRM

Ministry of Home Affairs 

Suriname skhedoe@yahoo.com

Wilhelminastraat 3, 

Paramaribo,SR
Suriname

39 Montsano Carlos 1060 General Manager Telnet N.V. hdoran@telem.an Soualiga Blvd. 5,  Philipsburg, St. Maarten

40 Vinck Nelson 1061 Director N.v. nelson.vinck@gmail.com

Kaya Seru Sablica 44, Sunset 

Heights

NA

41 Dans Alexandra 1062 Cooperation Officer LACNIC alexandra@lacnic.net

Rambla Rep. de México 6125 - 

6127, Montevideo, 1140 UY

42 de Abreu LadeiraLeonarda 1063

Department Head 

Radiocommunication

Bureau Telecommunicatie 

en Post ladeira@burtel.an

Industrieterrein Groot Davelaar 

139-140 NA

43 Archangel Victor 1064

Department head, 

Frequency 

Management & 

Bureau Telecommunicatie 

en Post v.r.archangel@burtel.an

P.O. Box 2047, Industrieterrein 

Groot Davelaar 139 -140, 

Willemstad

NA

44 Francis Shirla 1065 Permanent Secretary

Ministry 

Telecommunications, 

Science, Technology & sfrancis@gov.vc

Indian Bay, P.O. Box 2710, 

Kingstown St Vincent
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